Issue Date: 2009-07-06 Page 1 of 14 Report Reference # E139109-A27-UL
 2013-04-05
 Copyright © 2013
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard:  UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, 2011-12-19 (Information Technology
Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition, 2011-12 (Information
Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)

 ii. Part AE details any requirements which may be applicable to all products covered by this Procedure.
Products described in this Test Report must comply with any applicable items listed unless otherwise
stated in the body of each Test Report.
 iii. Part AF details the requirements for the UL Certification Mark which is not controlled by the technical
standard used to investigate these products. Products are permitted to bear only the Certification
Mark(s) corresponding to the countries for which it is certified, as indicated in each Test Report.
Product Description
The product is a component AC-DC power supply for building-in, provided with an overall metal enclosure,
incorporating primary and SELV components.
The main PWB is secured to the chassis bottom by multiple machine screws.
Model Differences
The power supplies in the series are differentiated by the output voltage and current ratings, number of turns
of primary/secondary windings in the Transformers (T2 (Power)) and minor differences in the secondary
circuit components and PWB layout.
See below for Model Ratings Table Below:
Model LCL150PS12: Output Rated: 12.0 Vdc, 12.5 A (150 W)
Model LCL150PS13: Output Rated: 13.5 Vdc, 11.1 A (150 W)
Model LCL150PS15: Output Rated: 15.0 Vdc, 10.0 A (150 W)
Model LCL150PS24: Output Rated: 24.0 Vdc, 6.3 A (150 W)
Model LCL150PS27: Output Rated: 27.0 Vdc, 5.6 A (150 W)
Model LCL150PS48: Output Rated: 48.0 Vdc, 3.1 A (150 W)
See Enclosure-Miscellaneous for details.
Technical Considerations
§ Equipment mobility : for building-in
§ Connection to the mains : To be determined in end product

William R. Carney, Director, North American Certification Programs
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at www.ul.com/contactus
Page 1 of 1
Issued to: XP POWER INC
SUITE 150
1241 E DYER RD
SANTA ANA CA 92705
This is to certify that
representative samples of
 COMPONENT - POWER SUPPLIES, INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT INCLUDING ELECTRICAL
BUSINESS EQUIPMENT
Switching Power Supply Series; LCL300PSXX (where XX
can be any number 12 to 48), LCL300PS12 -XD0200
 Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the
Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.
Standard(s) for Safety: UL 60950-1 (Information Technology Equipment - Safety -
Part 1: General Requirements)

Products described in this Test Report must comply with any applicable items listed unless otherwise
stated in the body of each Test Report.
 iii. Part AF details the requirements for the UL Certification Mark which is not controlled by the technical
standard used to investigate these products. Products are permitted to bear only the Certification
Mark(s) corresponding to the countries for which it is certified, as indicated in each Test Report.
Product Description
The product is a component AC-DC power supply for building-in, open frame type provided with a metal
chassis, incorporating primary and SELV components.
The main PWB is secured to the chassis studs by multiple machine screws.
Model Differences
The power supplies in the series are differentiated by the output voltage and current ratings, number of turns
of primary/secondary windings in the Transformers (T1 (Power)) and minor differences in the secondary
circuit components and PWB layout.
See below for Model Ratings Table Below for 50°C ambient:
Model LCL300PS12: Output Rated: 12.0 Vdc, 25 A (300 W)
Model LCL300PS13: Output Rated: 13.5 Vdc, 22 A (300 W)
Model LCL300PS15: Output Rated: 15.0 Vdc, 20 A (300 W)
Model LCL300PS24: Output Rated: 24.0 Vdc, 13 A (310 W)
Model LCL300PS27: Output Rated: 27.0 Vdc, 11.7 A (315 W)
Model LCL300PS48: Output Rated: 48.0 Vdc, 6.7 A (320 W)
See Enclosure-Miscellaneous for de-rating curve.
Model LCL300PS12 -XD0200 is identical to Model LCL300PS12 with exception to alternate Varistor (RV1).
Technical Considerations
§ Equipment mobility : for building-in

 ii. Part AE details any requirements which may be applicable to all products covered by this Procedure.
Products described in this Test Report must comply with any applicable items listed unless otherwise
stated in the body of each Test Report.
 iii. Part AF details the requirements for the UL Certification Mark which is not controlled by the technical
standard used to investigate these products. Products are permitted to bear only the Certification
Mark(s) corresponding to the countries for which it is certified, as indicated in each Test Report.
Product Description
The product is a component AC-DC power supply for building-in, provided with an overall metal enclosure,
incorporating primary and SELV components.
The main PWB is secured to the chassis bottom by multiple machine screws.
Model Differences
The power supplies in the series are differentiated by the output voltage and current ratings, number of turns
of primary/secondary windings in the Transformers (T1(Power)) and minor differences in the secondary
circuit components and PWB layout.
See below for Model Ratings Table Below:
Model LCL500PS12: Output Rated: 12.0 Vdc, 42 A (500 W)
Model LCL500PS13: Output Rated: 13.5 Vdc, 37 A (500 W)
Model LCL500PS15: Output Rated: 15.0 Vdc, 34 A (500 W)
Model LCL500PS24: Output Rated: 24.0 Vdc, 21 A (500 W)
Model LCL500PS27: Output Rated: 27.0 Vdc, 18.5 A (500 W)
Model LCL500PS48: Output Rated: 48.0 Vdc, 10.5 A (500 W)
See Enclosure-Miscellaneous for details.
Technical Considerations
 Equipment mobility : for building-in
 Connection to the mains : To be determined in the end system